AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION, (hereinafter referred to as Liability 
Insurance Carrier) and said Limited Releasee’s representations that there is 
only one liability insurance policy covering said accident, casualty or event and 
that said insurance policy’s maximum limits is Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000.00) per person. It is further expressly understood and agreed that 
payment of the aforesaid amount to the Undersigned will exhaust the limits of 
said insurance policy as contemplated and intended by  O.C.G.A. § 33-24-41.1. 

The aforementioned amount paid to the Undersigned does not exceed the